
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021325-2022 

Contract

Contract 49 - Framework for the Supply of Rigid Kitchen
Units 2022-2024

North Tyneside Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021325
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032f58  
Published 3 August 2022, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant, Cobalt Business Park, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Mrs Christine Bordoli

Email

christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7583007237

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021325-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021325-2022
mailto:christine.bordoli@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract 49 - Framework for the Supply of Rigid Kitchen Units 2022-2024

Reference number

DN555635

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44400000 - Miscellaneous fabricated products and related items

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

AWARD - Contract 49 - Framework for the Supply of Rigid Kitchen Units 2022-2024
involving the supply of Rigid fully assembled Kitchen units, worktops and accessories.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44410000 - Articles for the bathroom and kitchen

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

AWARD

North Tyneside Council (the ‘Authority’) is seeking tenders for the supply and delivery of
pre-assembled Rigid Kitchens and all associated goods (products). The Contract is for an
initial period of 2 years with an option to extend twice for a further year (potential four-year
contract).

Deliveries will be required to sites across the borough, along with the availability of a local
branch/hub where team members are able to obtain goods from the Contractor direct.
Deliveries may also be required to the stores based at the Killingworth site, Harvey
Combe, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE12 6QQ.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The full award criteria is detailed in the Tender documents /
Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract is for twenty four months with an option to extend for up to a further
two, twelve months after which renewals will be undertaken in accordance with the
Authority's contract Standing Orders

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010426

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Contract 49 - Frameworks for the Supply of Rigid Kitchen Units 2022-2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Joinery & Timber Creations Ltd

/Notice/010426-2022


Page 6 to 7

27 Harrison Road Dundee DD2 3SN

Dundee

DD2 3SN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant Cobalt 16 The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

ne27 0by

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

https://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-08T12:39:04+0000
	TCPDF




